pate ~o7i1206  Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000024736
APPLICANT FRED HAMMOND PHONE 352 283-0000
ADDRESS P.O. BOX 1201 NEWBERRY _I:'l,_ 32669
OWNER MICHAEL HEIMSATH PHONE 497-1777
ADDRESS 974 SW BLUFF DRIVE FT. WHITE & 32038
CONTRACTOR HAMMOND BUILDING AND DESIGN PHONE 352 283-0000
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47S, TR ON HOLLINGSWORTH ST, TR ON BLUFF DR, 1/2 MILE
ON LEFT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT DETACHED GARAGE ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 20000.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 5/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING ESA-2 MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE AE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
L. o
PARCEL ID 18-7S-16-04236-061 SUBDIVISION  CEDAR SPRINGS SHORES
LOT 32 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES

CGC017682

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING X06-0228 BK JH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident
COMMENTS: NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 1041
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
L]
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 100.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ _ 000 = SURCHARGEFEE $ 0.00
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEE$ 0.00 WASTE FEE $
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZQNEEFE $ 25.00 CULVERT FEE § TOTAL FEE _ 175.00
/ /‘: ! ¥ -

INSPECTORS OFFICE LERKS OFFICE &

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



% l’f 5 Columbia County Building Permit Appllcatlon Cf’/ ¥ 10 ‘H Revised 9-23-04

For Office Use Only Application # 0&06 I 05 Date Recelved Q/l'l/(l ¢ By @/ permite 2473
Application Approvod by - Zoning Officlal (~ K Date, 6.92 Plans Examlnorﬁf 77// Date 7 '//’d
Flood Zone Development Permit S5 "Zonlng E 3’4 7 Land Use Plan ap Category _CS /7 ]
Comments 5“ SpTE [ 5 v L SE\STL AT e AJo DP wen Restudl dred
YF 0Z¢F Sakiee Reven : Fav 396-Y62- 2.586

AMMO-«-O

Applicants Name lj(ﬂo(MMOu)Q diowag ey 10Sq D, gut Phone 252 - 2X3-0q0 ©
address _[.0. PDY. 100] Wewerry \eq, 7Lk S

Owners Name N Ve b \4 Mx‘l"« Phone _z 497-1277
911 Address _ 414 D AL v e O F:"r WWwTe FfL 22038
Contractors Name SIS <! Phone 3 <2- 2 P3~000 O

Address (‘\0,(&9\( 120, &)e@bc’u—--{ s )z{g"zq’

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address

Bonding Co. Name & Address

Architect/Engineer Name & Address MMW W) Lre C
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address 3§ Ts¥- T
Circle the comrect power company - FL Power & Light - Clay Elec) - suwannee Valley Elec. - Progressive Energy
Property ID Number -75- 236-06/ sfimated Cost of Construction "2/ £
subdivision Name_C-2-Fo-— Spri Uy Slpaeg Lot %2 Block Unit_$~ Phase

Driving Directions 94 47 So oL Prudire 10 Hpllisteworrw ST furd €T
To Sw 8o e (Rath) q0'h mite Jo Q145D gevbf bc. P (A

2

Type of Construction o e umber of Existing Dwellings on Prop

Total Acreage Lot Size Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Walver o E Driv
Actual Distance of Structure from Property lines - Front_gg_b_ Side 112 side__~l(0)

Total Buliding Helght ___f_ Number of Storles _I___ Heated Floor Area O Roof Pitch _5_ [i 2

A S~ SEFr

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and instailations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the Issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done Iin
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING

L

Ow. r Builder or Agent (Including Contractor)

-~A' : OF FLORIDA
<ueniTY OF COLUMBIA NOTARY STAMPISEAL -

Sworn to (or affirmed) and gubscribed before me / /é‘/‘
this _Z2/5F  dayof_f om0 20 VP / &

Personally known é}r Produced ldentlﬂcatlop & Notary Signature




“STATE OF FLONIDA AC#1 5 mmu.ur m
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| mxpiration dare: AUG 31, 2006 104090202877
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ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS IN GEOTECHNICAL » ENVIRONMENTAL ¢ CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING

REPORT OF SOIL DENSITY BY NUCLEAR METHODS

Clientio....ooooiiiiiiin Hammond Building & Design, Inc.
Address:.........cc.oeee.nn. P.O. Box 1201

City, State, Zip Code:...... Newberry, FL 32669

Date of Test:................ June 15, 2006

Test Location:............... Carter Residence — 968 S.W. Bluff Drive
Areaof Test:................ Building Pad and Footing

Test Methods: In Place Compaction Test per ASTM D-2922 Nuclear Method
MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER AASHTO T-180 (MODIFIED PROCTOR)

LAB PERCENT DRY PERCENT
TEST LOCATION DENSITY | OPTIMUM DENSITY FIELD PERCENT
Lbs/ft3 MOISTURE Ibs/ft3 MOISTURE | DENSITY

N. Side of Pad
final grade

S. Side of Pad
final grade

W. Footing
final grade
Garage

N.E. Side of Pad
final grade

S.W. Side of Pad
final grade

GTl is not responsible for determining thickness of fill soils. Above mentioned tests represent
that location only. No other warrantees are expressed or implied.

Lift = 12” Thickness

Field Technician: DY

Remarks: Permit No. 24204

The above tests were performed and reported
in accordance-with the referenced specification

l‘o w : i jﬁﬂ/ (74
David A Lappa, P.E.
Florida Registration No. 58334

4000 SW 35TH TERRACE. SUITE C o GAINFSVIIF FIORIDA 32408 e PHONNIE. 12891 279 1974 « EAV. (2671 97A a7n 1
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Columbia County Property

Appraiser
DB Last Updated: 6/19/2006

Parcel: 18-75-16-04236-061 HX

Page 1 of 2

2006 Proposed Values “

[ TaxRecord ][ Property Card ][ Interactive GIS Map ] | Print |

Owner & Property Info Search Result: 1 of 1
Owner's Name |HEIMSATH MICHAEL Use Desc. (code) | SINGLE FAM (000100)
Site Address  |BLUFF Neighborhood |[18716.01
Mailing 974 SW BLUFF DR Tax District 3
Address FT WHITE, FL 32038 UD Codes MKTAO02
Description 52;7335%2 657.CEDAR SPRING SHORES. ORB 823- |  [rems ot 02

Total Land 0.000 ACRES
Area

Property & Assessment Values
Mkt Land Value Jcnt: (1) $34,000.00] {Just Value $94,723.00
Ag Land Value [cnt: (0) $0.00] |Class Value $0.00
Building Value [cnt: (1) $60,003.00 Cslsessed $90,555.00
XFOB Value  [ent: (1) $720.00] |YaUe
Total Exempt Value |(code: HX) $25,000.00
Value Value

Sales History

Sale Date | Book/Page | Inst. Type | Sale Vimp | Sale Qual Sale RCode Sale Price
6/26/2002 957/2267 WD I Q $94,300.00
8/1/1984 546/244 WD v Q $15,000.00
Building Characteristics

Bldg item Bldg Desc Year Bit | Ext. Walls | Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. | Bldg Value
1 SINGLE FAM (000100) 1985 Average (05) 960 1560 $60,003.00
Note: All S.F. calculations are based on exterior building dimensions.

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Code Desc Year Blt Value Units Dims Condition (% Good)

0070 CARPORT UF 1993 $720.00 240.000 12x20x0 (.00)

Land Breakdown

Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate | Lnd Value

000132 SFR RIVER (MKT) 100.000 FF - (.000AC) 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $340.00 $34,000.00

Columbia County Property Appraiser

1ofl

DB Last Updated: 6/19/2006

l‘\ﬁﬂ-llxir\‘r“r nn‘]!m"\;o nnr;r‘ono t\nm/nTQm Qnorr\hpnonlfc acn

A/NAMNNONA



Columbia County Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 6/29/2006 2:24:38 PM Page 1 of 1
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Columbia County Property Appraiser 0

J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083
PARCEL: 18-75-16-04236-061 HX - SINGLE FAM (000100)

Name:HEIMSATH MICHAEL LandVal $34,000.00
Site: BLUFF BldgVal $60,003.00
Mail: 974 SW BLUFF DR ApprVal $94,723.00

* FT WHITE, FL 32038 Justval $94,723.00
Sales 6/26/2002 $94,300.00 1/ Q Assd $90,555.00
Info  8/1/1984 $15,000.00V/Q Exmpt $25,000.00
Taxable $65,555.00

| 1

This information, GIS Map Updated: 6/19/2006, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser
Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a
determination of the ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data
herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the
Property Appraiser's office. The assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad
valorem assessment purposes.

htin+/fararar eahimhia flaridana eom/GIS/Print Man aen?nihnithchhihnliocafreelhiemnnlki (/297006
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Return to: ' . -
ACAC/RC Filo # &7&7& AN Cf?
215 SE 2 Ave

Prepared by and Retumto: ~ Gainesville. FL 32601

Deborah Bissell, an employee of

First American Tite Insurance Company,
1025-3C N. Main Street

High Springs, Florida 32643-8923

S084ce-2r27 Inst:2002013910 Date:0716/2002 Tie;09:10:3%
c : .10 .
Flle Numbor:1095-28653 Joc Staap~ DL.‘ p Debsti)tt Cason,Columbia County B:957 P:22467
Z&é '\ P,
Warranty Daed :

Made this June 26, 2002 A D. By Reina G. Steadham, an unmarried woman, whose address js: 8445
Cabin Hill Rq., Tallahasses, FI 32311, hereinafter called the grentor, to Michae| Helmsath, an
unmarried man, whose post office address js: 9027 Fainveather Or.,, Largo, FiL_ 33773-2808, hereinafter
called the grantee:

(Whenever used herein the term “grantor* and *prantes” include all the parties to this instrument ang the heirs,
legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the Succassore and a8signs of Cofporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in Consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, ($1 0.00) and
other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. hereby grants, bargains, sells,
aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unta the grantee, )| that certain jang Situate in Columbia
County, Florida, viz;

Lot 32, Unit 5, of CEDAR SPRINGS SHORES, recarded In Plat Book 4, Pages 5 (consisting of 3
pages), of the Public Records of Calumbia County Florida,

Parcel ID Number: 00004-236.061

Together witr a the tenements, hereditaments ang appurtenances thereto belonging or in
anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor s lawhlly seized of sald
land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and (awfu) authority to sell ang convey said tand; that the
grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land ang will defend the same against the fawfy claims of al
Persons whomsoever: ang that sald land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to
December 31, 2001



(" ¥

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first
above written.

Sig9d and Sealed in Our Presence:

Denond . WAZSoS

- Witness

SHARLENE HOTARY \ - Witness - Seller
" {nst:2002013910 Date:07/16/2002 Time:09:10:34
State of Florida Yoo Stasp-Deed ¢ 540.10
222 L OC,P.Detitt Cason,Columbia County B:957 P:2268

County of Alachua

SWORN TO, SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me this June 26, 2002, by Reina G.
Steadham, an unmarried woman who produced a valid driver's license as identification

T R
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

seal

SHARLENE HOTARY
MY COMMISSION 4 CC 857481

EXPIRES: August 5, 2004
Bonved Thru Nolary Puokc underwnieis

Page 20f 2



NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT FORM ***THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED AT THE COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA CLERKS OFFICE BEFORE YOUR FIRST INSPECTION.**

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and in accordance
with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information Is provided in this Notice of Commencement.

Tax Parcel ID Number /¥-75 -/6-04234 -0 €1

1. Description of property: (legal description of the property and street address or 911 address)
LoT 32 0{' Ce)ﬁmﬂme.s (Ui Mo S A SuB proisionr  AS LR AT

_ﬁu‘Lﬁmﬂ?_—u Lior Boue Y paces shH  §B A=> 5
of Tha Puseic. Recutss o  Cuivmmuiis Quunry . flodipd

92 S Leukf Do Boar whae , FL 32037
2. General description of improvement: Ne—s Gaxacel

3. Owner Name & Address /l'%c/m-ct_. /‘/E/M §A—T’£I - 9724 Sw B e £ D,e
Fens wé(;fg ] LlopidA 3234 Interest in Property [6° o
4. Name & Address of Fee Simple Owner (if other than owner): I‘J/4~

5. Contractor Name ///b“l/‘!oa.ah gwrcbncg d Dv& /¢~ __Phone Number __3 s A - 23 -00se
Address (%0 Bos 120/ N""&ﬂﬂ/ £ 32(L9

6. Surety Holders Name Phone Number —26—#&3+—r737
Address
Amount of Bond

7. Lender Name A Phone Number
Address

8. Persons within the State of Florida designated by the Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be

served as provided by section 718.13 (1)(a) 7; Florida Statutes:
Name Zavlemce B UERT Phone Number 374-Y97-453%
Address _994 Sw. frefl DA fonr whie Flogibd  JZe3)

9. In adﬂt@t&ll}rl\%ﬁfh%gﬁmg‘ owner designates /nwgcwce_ £ yer of

Lerrae—faraass 3203 & to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) -
(a) 7. Phone Number of the designee _3 ¥6-4%7-/"""

10. Expiration date of the Notice of Commencement (the(nst: 2006014882 Date:06/21/2006 Time:11:19
,é-?" DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County B:1087 P:1071

(Unless a different date is specified)

NOTICE AS PER CHAPTER 713, Florida Statutes:
The owner must sign the notice of commencement and no one else may be permitted to sign in his/her stead.

{ Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before
\ f/ ___dayof LLTUNE ,20 O &«
/l/\(’_’ NOTARY STAMPNSEARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
Signature of Dwner Annette V Bunday
Commissi
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Fapires: 1E, "y g0
Annette V. Bunday Wd@?( wndis et
Commission # DD509698 =’ 9,
Expires: FEB. 13, 2010 Signature of

Notary
Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc. ANA/QW’-': v /é‘( pﬁﬁ 7;
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Freeman [J.N8l —
Design Group . [l Engineers * Planners 161 N.W. Madison St., Suite 102

_— Lake City, Florida 32055
Tel: 386-758-4209
Fax: 386-758-4290

7/7/2006
Columbia County Building Department
To whom it may concern,

RE: Permit # 0606-105

| have reviewed the conditions for the referenced property. The property is located
in a flood zone (Zone AE). The required floor elevation (37.0’) shall be set 1’ above
the 100 year flood elevation. The 100 year flood elevation is established at 36.0'.
Please find a copy of the calculations verifying the flood rise to be less than 1'-0".

if you have any questions, please call me at (386) 758-4209.

Sincerely,

William Freeman, P.E.
Certificate of Authorization # 00008701



Freeman Design Group, Inc.
161 NW Madison St., Ste. # 102
Lake City, FL 32055
(386) 758-4209

1-ft Rise Flood Certification Calculations

Project: Heimsath Residence(Permit #0606-105)

Detached Garage
Garage Area (sf): 625{25'x25' slab 625.00 sf slab
Rise H(ft): 2

Contributing Area: } 1.37]acres —————— 59,677.20 sf

New Ftg Area: 625.000 sf
Net Land Area (contributing minus new): 59,052.20 sf
Slab Volume Displacement: 1250.00 cf
Amount of Rise (Slab volume / land area) x 12: 0.254 in
Base Flood Elevation 36.0 ft

Min. Finished Floor Elevation 37.0ft

A

CERT oF Aury. #- eo00¥70(

7/7/2006



Columbia County Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 7/7/2006 9:25:45 AM Page 1 of 1
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Columbia County Property Appraiser

J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083
PARCEL.: 18-7S-16-04236-061 HX - SINGLE FAM (000100)

Name: HEIMSATH MICHAEL LandVal $34,000.00 ;
Site: BLUFF BldgVal $60,003.00 ayss
Mail: 974 SW BLUFF DR Apprval $94,723.00 BNE A
" FT WHITE, FL 32038 Justval $94,723.00 0 vl
Sales 6/26/2002 $94,300.00 1/Q Assd $90,555.00 T
info  81/1984 $15,000.00V/Q Exmpt $25,000.00 Vietud
Taxable $65,555.00 )
Mot

This information, GIS Map Updated: 6/19/2006, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser
Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a
determination of the ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data
herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the
Property Appraiser's office. The assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad
valorem assessment purposes.

htto://aporaiser.columbiacountvfla.com/GIS/Print Man.asp?piboiibchhibnligcafceelbiemnol... 7/7/2006
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From: The Columbia County Building & Zoning Department
Plan Review
135 NE Hernando Av.
P.O. Box 1529
Lake City Florida 32056-1529

Reference to a building permit application Number. 060 6- 1 O 5

Contractor: Hammond Builders Owner Michael Heimsath lot 32 Unit 5 Cedar
Springs Shores

On the date of June 29, 2006 application 0606-105 and plans for construction of
a detach garage from a single family dwelling were reviewed and the following
information or alteration to the plans will be required to continue processing this
application. If you should have any question please contact the above address,
or contact phone number (386) 758-1163 or fax any information to (386) 754-
7088.

Please include application number 0606-105 when making
reference to this application.

This is a plan review for compliance with the Florida Residential
Code 2004 only and doesn’t make any consideration toward the
land use and zZoning requirements.

‘To help ensure compliance with the Florida Residential Code
2004 the comments below need to be addressed on the plans.

1. Lot 32 Unit 5 of Cedar Springs Shores subdivision as shown on the FIRM

Flood Insurance Map Community-Panel Numbers 12007 0225 B defines



that the Lot 32 is within an AE Flood Zone with an established elevation of

36 foot flood elevation.

2. Columbia County regulations require a one foot rise analyses certified by
an engineer be submitted to the Building and Zonings department prior to

issuance of a building permit.

3. As per the foundation notes under the note of Bearing Capacity, please
provide the results of the compacted soils test at the time of the monolithic

foundation inspection.

Joe Haltiwanger

al
lan Examiner

Columbia County Building Department



COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT Revised 10-01-05

RESIDENTIAL MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS AND CHECKLIST FOR
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 and FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE 2004
WITH AMENDMENTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) FAMILY DWELLINGS

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2005

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND INDICATE
COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 BY PROVIDING
CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE
METHODOLOGIES, APPROVED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR
ONE-AND-TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS. FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC
WIND SPEED AS PER FIGURE 1609 SHALL BE USED.

WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF
INTERSTATE 75.

1. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE —-—-- 100 MPH
2. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -——-110 MPH
3. NO AREA IN COLUMBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL

ENERAL REQUIREMENTS; Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following;
Applicant Plans Examiner
ﬂP , 1] All drawings must be clear, concise and drawn to scale (“Optional “
_ details that are not used shall be marked void or crossed off). Square
footage of different areas shall be shown on plans.
0 Designers name and signature on document (FBC 106.1). If licensed
/ architect or engineer, official seal shall be affixed.
| 0 Site Plan including:
a) Dimensions of lot
b) Dimensions of building set backs
¢) Location of all other buildings on lot, well and septic tank if
applicable, and all utility casements.
{ d) vandeaﬁllllegal description ofproperty

Plzmsorspeclﬁmuonsmust stateoomphanoewnhFBC Sectmn 1609
The following information must be shown as per section 1603.1.4 FBC
a. Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour (kmvhr).
b. Wind importance factor, Iw, and building classification from Table
1604.5 or Table 6-1, ASCE 7 and building classification in Table
1-1, ASCE 7.
c. Wind exposure, if more than one wind exposure is utilized, the
wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated.
d. The applicable enclosure classifications and, if designed with
ASCE 7, internal pressure coefficient.
e. Components and Cladding. The design wind pressures in terms of
psf (kKN/m®) to be used for the design of exterior component and
cladding materials not specifally designed by the registered design

professional.
é 0 a) All sides
0 b) Roof pitch
E{ 1] ¢) Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation
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d) Location, size and height above roof of chimneys.
¢€) Location and size of skylights
f) Building height
¢) Number of stories
Floor Plan including:
a) Rooms labeled and dimensioned.
b) Shear walls identified.
¢) Show product approval specification as required by Fla. Statute 553.842 and
Fla. Administrative Code 9B-72 (see attach forms).
d) Show safety glazing of glass, where required by code.
¢) Identify egress windows in bedrooms, and size.
f) Fireplace (gas vented), (gas non-vented) or wood burming with
hearth, (Please circle applicable type).
g) Stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser) and details of guardrails and
handrails.
h) Must show and ldennfy accessibility requirements (accessible bathroom)
Foun
a) Location of all load-bearing wall with required footings indicated as standard
or monolithic and dimensions and reinforcing.
b) All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing
¢) Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling
d) Location of any vertical steel.
Roof System;
a) Truss package including:
1. Truss layout and truss details signed and sealed by Fl. Pro. Eng.
2. Roof assembly (FBC 106.1.1.2 )Roofing system, materials,
manufacturer, fastening requirements and product evaluation with
wind resistance rating)
b) Conventional memg Layout mcludmg.
size, species and spacing
Attachment to wall and uplift
Ridge beam sized and valley framing and support details
Roof assembly (FBC 106.1.1.2)Roofing systems, materials,
manufacturer, fastening requirements and product evaluation with
Wall Sections including:
a) Masonry wall
All materials making up wall
Blocksmeandnmnartypewnthsizzandspacingofreinforoemem
Lintel, tie-beam sizes and reinforcement
Gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss
and wall bracing details
5. Al required connectors with uplift rating and required number and
size of fasteners for continuous tie from roof to foundation shall be
designed by a Windload engineer using the engineered roof truss
plans.
6. Roof assembly shown here or on roof system detail (FBC
106.1.1.2) Roofing system, materials, manufacturer, fastening
requirements and product evaluation with resistance rating)
Fire resistant construction (if required)
Fireproofing requirements
Shoe type of termite treatment (termiticide or alternative method)
0 Slab on grade
a. Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6
inches and scaled)
b. Must show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or
Welded fire fabric reinforcement and supports
11. Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed
12. Provide insulation R value for the following:

N

BN -
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a. Attic space
b. Exterior wall cavity
c.  Crawl space (if applicable)

b)Woodfmmewall

All materials making up wall

Size and species of studs

Sheathing size, type and nailing schedule

Headers sized

Gable end showing balloon framing detail or gable truss and wall
hinge bracing detail

All required fasteners for contimuous tie from roof to foundation
(truss anchors, straps, anchor bolts and washers) shall be designed
by a Windload engineer using the engineered roof truss plans.

N

&

7. Roof assembly shown here or on roof system detail (FBC
106.1.1.2) Roofing system, materials, manufacturer, fastening
requirements and product evaluation with wind resistance rating)

8. Fire resistant construction (if applicable)

9. Fireproofing requirements

10. Show type of termite treatment (termiticide or alternative method)

11. Slab on grade

a. Vapor retarder (6Mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6
inches and sealed
b. Must show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or
welded wire fabric reinforcement and supports
12. Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed
13. Provide insulation R value for the following:
a. Attic space
b. Exterior wall cavity
¢. Crawl space (if applicable)
¢) Metal frame wall and roof (designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof.
Engineer or Architect)
Floor Framing System:
a) Floor truss package including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida
Registered Professional Engineer
b) Floor joist size and spacing
¢) Girder size and spacing
d) Attachment of joist to girder
¢) Wind load requirements where applicable
Plumbing Fixture layout
Electrical layout including:
a) Switches, outlets/receptacles, lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified
b) Ceiling fans
¢) Smoke detectors
d) Service panel and sub-panel size and location(s)
¢€) Meter location with type of service entrance (overhead or underground)
f) Appliances and HVAC equipment
g) Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms
h) Exhaust fans in bathroom
HYAC information
a) Energy Calculations (dimensions shall match plans)
b) Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation
c)@_yst_@ Type (LP or Natural) Lowtlon and BTU demand of equipment



a) Size of pump motor
b) Size of pressure tank
¢) Cycle stop vatve if used

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH ING PLANS
1. Building Permit Application: A current Building Permit Application form is to be completed and
submitted for all residential projects.

2. Parcel Number: The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser (386) 758-1084 is
required. A copy of property deed is also requested.

3. Environme er Tap A : A copy of the Environmental Health permit,

emsungwptlcapmovalorsewertapapproval is required before a building permit can be issued.
(386) 758-1058 ( Toilet facilitics shall be provided for construction workers )

4. City Approval: If the project is to be located within the city limits of the Town of Fort White, prior
approval is required. The Town of Fort White approval letter is required to be submitted by the owner or
contractor to this office when applying for a Building Permit. (386) 497-2321

S. Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers shall require
permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before submitting application to this
office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has been
established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.8 of the Colambia County Land Development
Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood elevation has not been
established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of Section 8.7 of the Columbia County Land
Development Regulations. TIFIED FINISHED OR ELEVATIONS WILL BE
RE D ON ANY PR THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (100

YEAR FLOOD) HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED,
A development permit will also be required. Development permit cost is $50.00

6. Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, then an
application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a culvert is not needed,
they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50,00). AllmlvertwalversamsemtotheCohnnblaCmnnyPubhc
WoxksDepanmemforapprovalordemallf he g locate .. ned i

7. 911 Address: If the project is located in an area where the 911 address has been issued, then the proper
paperwork from the 911 Addressing Department must be submitted. (386) 752-8787

ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION IS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW. YOU
WILL BE NOTIFIED WHEN YOUR APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE APPROVED
AND READY TO PERMIT. PLEASE DO NOT EXPECT OR REQUEST THAT PERMIT
APPLICATIONS BE REVIEWED OR APPROVED WHILE YOU ARE HERE - TIME
WILL NOT ALLOW THIS —PLEASE DO NOT ASK



PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

As required by Florida Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and approval
numbers on the building components listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for which you are applying

for a building permit. We recommend you contact your local product supplier should you not know the product approval
number for any of the applicable listed products. Statewide a

1Su ry

Manufacturer

oved products are listed online @ www .floridabuilding.or
Product Description

I Numbes(s)

1. EXTERIOR DOORS

A._SWINGING

B. SLIDING

C. SECTIONAL/ROLL UP

D. OTHER

2. WINDOWS

A_SINGLE/DOUBLE HUNG

p—

HORIZONTAL SLIDER

. CASEMENT

FIXED

MULLION

SKYLIGHTS

OTHER

PANEL WALL

SIDING _

SOFFITS

STOREFRONTS

GLASS BLOCK

mio[ole[>{»] (@]mim[ojo]m

OTHER

ROOFING PRODUCTS

ASPHALT SHINGLES

NON-STRUCT METAL

_ ROOFING TILES

. SINGLE PLY ROOF

mlo[o]o[>[>

OTHER

. STRUCT COMPONENTS

WOOD CONNECTORS

WOOD ANCHORS

_ TRUSS PLATES

. INSULATION FORMS

LINTELS

Tmo[o[®[>]=

OTHERS

NEW EXTERIOR

ENVELOPE PRODUCTS

A

The products listed below did not demonstrate product approval at plan review. 1 understand that at the time of inspection of these
products, the following information must be available to the inspector on the jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) performance
characteristics which the product was tested and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation
requirements. Further, | understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspection.

R-1305 01-04

APPLICANT SIGNATURE

DATE




% & Columbia County 9-1-1 Addressing / GIS Department
S 4 ‘5 P.O. Box 1787, Lake City, FL 32056
ﬁ’*m «°  Telephone: (386) 758-1125 * Fax: (386) 758-1365 * E-mail: ron_croft@columbiacountyfla.com

9-1-1 Address Request Form

NOTE: ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT MAY REQUIRE UP TO 10
WORKING DAYS. IF THE ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT NEEDS
TO CONDUCT ON SITE GPS LOCATION IDENTIFICATION

ADDITIONAL TIME MAY BE REQUIRED.

Date of Request:

Requester Last Name:

First Name:

Contact Telephone Number:

(Cell Phone Number if Provided):

Requested for Self: ____ or Requested for Company:
(check one)

If Address is Requested by a Company, Provide Name of Requesting Company:

Parcel Identification Number: - - - -

If in Subdivision, Provide Name Of Subdivision:

Phase or Unit Number (if any): Block Number (if any):

Lot Number:

Attach Site Plan or you may use back of Request Form for Site Plan:

Requirements for Site Plan Are Listed on Back of Request From:
(NOTE: Site Plan Does NOT have to be a survey or to scale; FURTHER a
Environmental Health Dept. Site Plan showing only a 210 by 210 cutout of a
property will NOT suffice for Addressing Requirements.)

Addressing / GIS Department Use Only:

Date Received: Date Assigned:

ID Number:
Page 1 of 2



1. APLAT, PLAN, OR DRAWING SHOWING THE PROPERTY LINES OF THE PARCEL.

2. LOCATION OF PLANNED RESIDENT OR BUSINESS STRUCTURE ON THE PROPERTY WITH
DISTANCES FROM AT LEAST TWO OF THE PROPERTY LINES TO THE STRUCTURE (SEE
SAMPLE BELOW).

3. LOCATION OF THE ACCESS POINT (DRIVEWAY, ETC.) ON THE ROADWAY FROM WHICH
LOCATION IS TO BE ADDRESSED WITH A DISTANCE FROM A PARALLEL PROPERTY LINE
AND OR PROPERTY CORNER (SEE SAMPLE BELOW).

4, TRAVEL OF THE DRIVEWAY FROM THE ACCESS POINT TO THE STRUCTURE (SEE
SAMPLE BELOW).

SAMPLE:

Property Lines ~a

¢ 2000—> ORMH

DRIVE / North

WAY T
«——380° —» ,
FROM SW 135
CORNER l

HOUSE T

SW BEEN THERE LN

SITE PLAN BOX:

Page 2 of 2



M1AMIDADE ' MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

METRO-DADE FLAGLER BUILDING
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE OFFICE (BCCO) 140 WEST FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 1603
PRODUCT CONTROL DIVISION MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1563
(305)375-2901  FAX (305) 375-2908
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA)

Ceco Door Products

9159 Telecom Drive
Milan, TN 38358

. A\ I
Scork: l (\ DWW 09

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations goveming the use of construction matcrials,
The documentation submitted has been reviewed by Miami-Dade County Product Control Division and acceplted

by the Board of Rules and Appeals (BORA) to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas where allowed by
the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AH)). -

This NOA shall not be valid after the cxpiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product Control

Division (In Miami Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami Dade County) reserve the right to
have this product or material tested for quality assu

the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ ma
revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their Jurisdiction. BORA reserves the right
to revoke this acceptance, if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Control Division that this product or

This product is approved as described herein, and has been designed to comply with the High Vclocity Hurricane
Zonc of the Florida Building Codc.

DESCRIPTION: The Ceco Series Single Flush / Embossed Inswing Commercial Steel Doors -Impact

APPROVAL DOCUMENT; Drawing No RD0728, titled “3-0 x 7-0 | Scrics Regent, Omega, Imperial, Versa

door”, preparcd by manufacturer, sheets | through 9 of 9 dated 05/22/02 and latest revised on 10-10-02, bearing
the Miami-Dade County Product Control Approval stamp with thc Notice of Acccptance number and approval
datc by the Miami-Dade County Product Control Division.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Large and Smail Missile Impact

LABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturcr's name or logo, city, statc and
following statement: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved”, unlcss otherwise noted herein.
RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considercd aficr a renewal application has been filed and there has been no
change in the applicable building codc ncgatively affccting the performance of this product.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change in the
materials, usc, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement of any
product, for sales, advertising or any other purposcs shall automatically terminatc this NOA. Failure to comply
with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.

ADYERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and followed by
the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature, 1€ any portion of thc NOA is displayed, then it shall
be donc in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entirc NOA shall be provided to the uscr by the manufacturer or its distributors
and shall be available for inspection at the job sitc at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA consists of this page 1 as well as approval document mentioncd above.

The submitted documentation was revicwed by Ishaq I. Chanda, P.E.

NOA No 02-0807.04

Expiration Date: October 31,2007
Approval Date: October 31, 2002
Page |




Frame Corners Welded

40° a 40*
Max Max
12 ga €093° mind 12 ga €0937 mird) Frame Corners Welde
Closer Closer a»
Reinforcement Reinforcement ™ |
Op tionald v (Optionald / — Y
Coulk Frame / Caulk Frame /
Perimeter ' N\ Perimeter N

O =1

O

>

11 |10

ﬁl Deadbott Op tional

L.‘ v’ _.onr_@
% ) \nx”ﬁv
d e ptlons

X
88~
e —— Dim “A‘ ’l\ ——0— Din ‘A’
L Hax In-Swing Door @9 M'c.ra u..mvo_» Max .

Deadbolt Optional
@ e/ Lock 1 “ .

@

\

.

X
Honeyconb Or
Urethane N

Foam Core

L
L

Optlons
Strice ﬂoo.‘.
ax
%All Dimenslons (Exterior View) ax
Are Inches. R — —
@.\\ : Dim “A’|Dim ‘B
' 41 13/16° 3/4° Undercut |83 1/8] 3/4 41 13716’
3/8° Undercut |83 /2] 3/8 L L
Approved © AJI%H- with (b
h Muh&.u&.oxnk 3/, M0l
NOAs_o2 oK) -
| Y Dim ~w.|_ Miami Dede Prodect L v Dim .w.L
Flush Des! By 1ehaq - ey Enbossed Deslon
Caulk Underneath Cautk Underneath
Threshotd Threshold
Deslgn Pressure Rating
Vhere Water I[nflltratlon] Where Water [nfiltration
Requirement Is Needed Requirement Is Not Needed
Positive Not Approved +70 PSF Notes!
Nega tive Not Approved -70 PSF 1) ln-swing Not Approved For VWater Infittratlon —Reeed P
T 2) This Door Does Not Need A Hurricane 10710/02{Up Drawings fron
- Protectlon Systen LT |1sheq Chando.
Sheet 2 Frame Anchor Installa tion )} I-DON MUQﬂ-}O Is 33° 0C., 13° From , A Hiﬁ“ﬂﬂl‘ﬂﬂﬂ ﬂ"ﬂ“!
Sheet 3 Threshold Installation Top Of Frame & 9° From The Botton. 8/20/02| 18 1Q Chamda.
Sheet 3 Weatherstrip Installation MATERUL SPECIICATIONS: 3-0 x 7—-0 Series
Sheet 4 Door Latch Reinforcement Foih: Rusl Iniitive Pamee (REGENE, Omega, Imperial, & Versadoor
Sheet 5-8 | Cross Section View In—Swing Elevation Drowing
Sheet 9 | Bil OF Materal == CECO DOOR PRODUCTS RD0728
g Mlan, Tennessee 38358 Shest 1 of 9
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Existing Opening W/Lockbolt or

chor [nto Block

Existing (Opening Anchor Into Wood St

Mas “I*_Anct
Sleeve An
Min. 33500 12 Kin 3500 P31 Mn, Uus PSS!
1/4* Shin— mq.n.o..“n.r:cn 174° Shin—] ﬁcmn._o..&n 174° Shin~— Grout Janbs & Head _\.LDWI_..II T Vood Stud
NRax \l Concrete Max \l o Concrete Hax M l/
!onxln/. ¥ — Block 1\ — J s
e | B . - & H B n. L 8 a4 m .
. 4 ¢ m 4 P o P ~ - 2 < Mu Ry : ,
‘ o h3 L . ‘ . 12 5 n c |
. Anchor <} R 3 A A S T _ ~1h
© . | .- i Archod 9 - Anchor '
<« ._ . < ﬂ. H . 4 h : c 1y _ T
a = : h o 4 Anchor | Cen .. & | h 2 EJ -6 H 41
! ¢ _ % A . LA . 1 ;
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- 7= M X X i 4 ’ | : 1IN _ 4 ey
4 - .
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D | PO B O | Y ; A I ! e i
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_. P | Sl SO | O Y 2 | SR e
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v —Flxed Floor Anchor L —Fixed Floor Anchor
NL 127 g 2" N‘L 2 I_N;|+I.m. 2 — 2 .lm.l.n.l_m‘ 2" NL —t2- 2 12"
Fron Corner ac ac ac From Corner Pn. fron Corner ac oc ac. fron Corner oC ac ac
3500 PSL TA\ M, —— Installation Detaks
Grout — Hinge Jambs / Lock Jambs
xAll Dimensilons Are Inches .\. \
f Interior
Rebar, tS Rods \ \d
: \. s - uu%.oo.wm_ 1-1/2° nin Enbednent m\.ooxu. m.:%oonmmnn ﬂ;o
A\ 3 g v
R <Rl Interior Require L 1/2° Min Interior
L\ Eade Edge dstance) ./
e IS Approved a3 womplylog with the
~ AR : <. Vood ?cnl/ Floride Bebttag Code
2 7 00 (12) A [
@ e vite ARhor —
SRR 3/8° x $* FA Expansion Bolt
3500 PSI ‘e®
Rebar, €3 no&I/ O.o:".Q/ Iested Rawl Lok/Bolt €3° win Edge
S s/ Distance)
-Interior 3/8° x 4 7/9°
1/4° Dla x 1-3/4° Tapcon 8tecnatlve (TV Ranset/RED Head Vood Lag Screv
Anchors (2) Pics Per Janb / Dynabolt (2-1/2" nin Edge Distance) @ VR MW.MWMQW._MMMIMHMM
L . LT |ishaq Chanda.
2 sne* e MATERWL SPECINCATIONS: Frame Anchor (Inswing Doors) rSSUE REVISIONS
L anchor MTS34 Regent, Omega, imperial & Versadoor [ M... qumm\ow

1t

®

1 374

7 9/16°

Installation Details

DRAWING NUMBER:

= CECO DOOR PRODUCTS

wmw Milan, Tennessee 38358

RDO728

Sheel 2 of 9




Flg

xNo tet Structural Member At Header Must Be

[nterior s . < 2
Deslgned To carry S583%/Fft load Imposed R J — - .
And Must Be Reviewed By Bultding Official. Ll af u_\A. c a8 I
e Thick sNater 4
. A N .No - Arichoi*s . Required -
1 4 a- .“ A
. \ . L
. ..
S 3/4 [ /tl@ <
Y s/8°
s by . Jamb ﬂ ~9
L. See Sheet 2 For An / N
i Notes & Installatlon. "o @
® |._ 2! Im s/8’

3716 Dia x 1-3/4” FH Tapcon
Anchor Located 35-3/4° from The
£nd And i2° On Center

Interior

Inswing

’ PU\m. Undercut (Not Approved for Water)

Note: Thresholds Not Approved For Water.

3/16” Dia x 1-3/4° FH. Tapcon
Anchor Located 5~3/4° From The
End And 12° On Center

3/4° Undercut

Head Only

Section Y-Y

Apprered as complyiag wirh the

N XAy
e Qs From
LT [|COrends

€ {Revised Por Marked-p
2wt Bravings From Ishaq
LY |Chende

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Threshold & Weatherstrip (Inswing Doors)
Regent, Omego, Imperial, Versadoor
Instatlation Details

SSUE REMSIONS

F

ORAWN BY: OATE
LT 5/22/02

= CECO DOOR PRODUCTS

Mitan, Tennessee

38358

RDO728
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5 3/4°
Masonry Line
\\l

Interior

A\

4., ¥

. xNote. © .

4

. ‘No Anchors Requlred
P cot _

H_\A. Shim Max

xNote:

Structural Member At Head Must Be Designed
To Carry 58.3 #/ft. Load Imposed And Must Be :
)

Reviewed By Building Of ficial.

]
/npcf Perimeter (Exterior & Interior)
Masonry Line

Caulk Perimeter

1 374
Thick

18

3

See Note

1

Exterior

See Sheet 3 For

See Sheet 2 For Anchor
Options & Installation.

m\m.li

174

1.050 __ !
Detail

Mechanicel Interlock
Vith Epoxy

Weatherstrip Options

Exterior

J

ﬁ_ 3747 Thick )

L £
7

@7

l— 24—

Shim Mox — |—

Ex} o K
tallls .-

s -—

/

n.. T Ba ° 4
A .a. .
& .. .. e, @ ..P
ﬂ_ g -/ S/8°
N . S 3747
See Note,
(Optionald

Caulk Perimeter

—— 1/4°
Shim Max.

3/16* Dia. x 1 3747 FH
Tapcon Anchor

See Sheet 2 & 3 For
anchor Installation

See Sheet 3 For
Threshold Options

. (inswing Doors OATE:
.. Concrete Slab Regent Handed Door L 5/22/02
Section Y-Y = CECO DOOR PRODUCTS RD0728
Milan, Tennessee 38358 Sheel 5 of 9
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Reinforceme

1 1
/:@ Interior
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Detail

Paper Honeycomb Core

@9Attached To Steel Sheets With
Approved a3 conplylag with the

Contact Adhesive

Section X=X

Note I: Top and Bottom Channel Tack Welded

To Both Skins 3 Inches From Lock Edge
And 6 Inches Un Centers

\
<
'~ d
l\ S
‘AL

Bevel Edge

Flortda Buiding Codr

Powe_ X7 5 | 2002~
NOAS_O2 -
Miam| Dodc’ Preden

By _M_.AJ ) PDKL)

C  |Revised Per Morwed
/1R —yp Dravings Fron
LT ltahag Chonda.

3 |Revised Per Harked

~up Drawings Fron
LT Hahaq Chonde.

MATERIAL  SPECFICATIONS:

Cross Section View




\l Wood Buck

*. 174° Shin Moax

5 3/4°

=Note
No Anchors Required

N

1

.

Note: Structurol member ot Head Musi Be Designed
To carry 583 #/f1. Load lmposed And Must Be

Reviewed By Building Of ficiol.

Caulk Perimeter (Exterior & Interior)

Wood Installation
Caulk Perimeter

See Zo.nm Exterior
1 3747
Thick
(Optionald Ik
Interior -

1 3/4"—

40

MATDRAL SPELIICANONS: __-Oww mmOn_mD <. ﬂh = lﬁﬂﬁa
n—-owin Q0rs 3
Concrete Slab imperial Handed Door ln | s/23/02
CECD DOOR PRODUCTS moowNm L
4 e Mlan, Tennessee 38358 Sheel 7 of 9

t11]

See Sheet 2
For Anchor {ptions
& Installation

See Sheet 3 For
Weatherstrip Options

Exterior

M\m~ll_

Mechanical Interlock
With Epoxy

1 374
ﬁﬂr_nr

N

]

1747 Shim Max —

" &

Thick : Embossed Skins
Optional
See zomm \[: 3/16* Dia. x 1 3/4° F.H.
i) Tapcon Anchor

See Sheet 2 & 3-fFor
Anchor Installation

See Sheet 3 For
Threshold Optlons

WWHHM////I

Shim Max.

Ga Hinge
einforcement

Coulk Perimeter

Section X=X

/@ ~3.~m201\
cwm»rosm

Note! Top & Bottom Channels Assembled Std

Method To Skins With Spot Welds & Tape.
Channels Are Then Tack Welded To Both
Skins 3 From Lock Edge And 6 Inches 0On

Center.

1.050

Detail

Bevel Edge
Foam Core

\bb

Detall ‘A’

Appreved ae somplylag wits
-......K.Eﬂo}

Dete__OCYR\) 202

o S ke oot
Miasl Dode Contrel
»y. _Mrnm _.Pru,SLr»

B [Revised Per Marked-
weou|Up Dravings Fron
LT

Ishaq Ovanda.




\l Wood Buck

Note: Structurol member ot Head Must Be Designed
. To carry 583 #/ft. Load Imposed And Must Be
[ 1747 Shin Mox Reviewed By Building Of ficial.
/nocﬁr Perimeter (Exterior & Interior)
S 374’ _ Wood Installation
mNote 4

. m\mf._ _! 2" —
No Anchors Required Caulk Perimeter

174’ Shin Max—] }—
’ See Sheet 2 [
5/8 For Anchor Optlons
~ 8 Installation
®\ , Mechanical Interlock
See Note S 374 m\mm &M.JmmMm ﬂ%w.«. Vith Epoxy
Exterlor AN RN IR eatherstrip Upzions ﬁlu 3/4° T ATD
; / .4_ 3/4° Exterior | Thick N
Optionald r  gerTEd - ,_“
Interior i S - : A
7 Ga Hinge /@ Hs.nm]o_\.
Reinforcement

Bevel mnof/ /
. c_)m»sosm Foam Core
—t—1/4 Caulk Perimeter n =or Detall
Shim Max.

\)\
Section X=X
Note: Top & Bottom Channels Assembled Std
Method To Skins With Spot Welds & Tape.
ms_o_..wmm_ma mr.:m Channels Are Then Tack Welded To Both
ptiona “ Skins 3* From Lock Edge And 6 Inches DOn 1,050 2%31-2..35-_;:.
. Flocids Bald
3/16° Dia. x 1 3/4° FH. Center. . g e P |
Tapcon Anchor Detail ‘A’ %
See Sheet 2 & 3 For - iz (Laud]
Anchor Installation LMEML‘\
See Sheet 3 For t.-rn .-hswh'nahhn “N.h.n-
Threshold Options LT jIshaq Qunda
MATRRAL SPEEnCANOS: Cross Section View I
(In=Swing Doors) 0 |'s/23/02
Concrete Slab Versadoor Handed Door e 5
i - CECO DOOR PR 72
mmnnﬁ_os < < zam__: _.n..:%mnoa umDuuumﬁ._.w m.aD.pOa of § L
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1 Cylindrical Lock & Lock Reinforcement (RD0S28)|Schlage ALS3PD
1A | Deadbolt (Dptlonald) (O Schlage B100
2 Or Cylindricol Lock & Lock Reinforcement Saflok Premier SL2500
3 Or Mortise Lock Saoflok MT
4 Caulk Dow Corning 899 Slicone Glazing Sealont
S Threshotd Pemko 200SAV36
3 Or Pemko 181AV36
7 VWeatherstrip Pemko 303AV 3684
8 Hinge (Bali Bearing) Hager or Equal cAttached w/ (8) #12-24 x 1/2 HS Per Hinge) 4-1/2 x 4-1/2 x .134 (Std Welght)
9 Or (Spring) Hager or Equat <Attached w/ <8) #12-24 x 1/2 MS Per Hinge) 4-1/2 x 4~1/2 x .134 (Std Welght)
10 | Weatherstrip Pemko s$88
11 | Frane Anchor Masonary Tee (RD00S7) 16_ga_(.053’ nin) Gaolv_Steel Fymin = 30ksl
12 Or . Wire, Relaxed Dimenslon 9° x 8° #7 (167 * nin) Galv Steel Wire
€70,000 - 90,000 ps! Tensile Strength)
13 Or Expansion Bolt 3/8° x S FH Rawl Lok/Bolt
Dr 3/8' x S’ F.H. Ramset/RED Head

14 Or Wood Lag Screw 3/8° x _4-5/8°
1S { Viewer Hoger 1755
16 Or MAG Security 8724-C
17 1 Drip Cap; Top Pemko 346
18 | Sweep Pemko 315 N
19 1 Floor Anchor Fixed Flocr Anchor 16 ga €053’ min) galvanized Steel
20 ) Face Sheet A60 Galv Conforming To ASTM A653 {Conmercll Steel Type B (Minimun Yield Strength 30,000psD) [16 Ga (.053° min)
21| Series SF, frame Jamb, Double Rabbet Profile, |16 Go €053° min)

A60 Galv Conforning To ASTM A653 Connerclal Steel Type B (Minlmum Yield Strenqth 30000psh |2‘ Face, 5-3/4° Depth Min. <RD0033)
22| Serles SF, Frame Head, Double Rabbet, Profile |16 Ga €053’ min)

A60 Galv Confornming To ASTM A6S53 Connercial Steel Type B (Mininun Yield Strength 30,000psl) [4‘ Face, 5-3/4° Depth Min. (RD0033)
23| Door Channels; Spot Welded To Bottom Skin 16 Go (053’ mind A60 Galv Conforming To ASTM AGS3

Glued To Top Skin) Tack Welded To Both Comnerclal Steet Type B (Mininum Yield Strength 30,000psD {16 ga €053° min) x 1° x 1-3/47 x 1°
24} Door Channels); Spot Welded To Bottom Skin 16 Ga €053° min) A60 Galv Conforming To ASTM A6S3

Taped To Top Skin; Tock Welded To Both Connerclal Steel Type B (Mininum Yield Strength 30.000psD {16 ga €053° min x 1‘ x 1-3/4° x 1°
25] Closer Relnforcement (Optional) 12 Ga_€093° min) CS Type B 12 ga €093’ min) x S-3/8° x 16°
26] Honeycomb Core Non-lmpregnated Keaft Poper (E) 1.2° Nonminal Cell Slze
271 Urethone Core Foam Enterprises 2 b/ft’ Denslty

Aporoved a» nmptylag with the
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Architectural Testing

ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.8.2-97
TEST REPORT

Rendered to:

MI HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

SERIES/MODEL: 480/680/880 Drop-in

PRODUCT TYPE: Aluminum Horizontal
Sliding Window (XO-Fin)

Results
Title Test Specimen #1 | Test Specimen #2
Rating HS-C30 71 x 71 HS-C40 71 x 59
Operating Force 11 Ibf max. 14 1bf max.
Air Infiltration 0.11 cfm/ft” 0.09 cf/ft’
Water Resistance Test Pressure 5.3 psf 6.0 psf
Uniform Load Deflection Test Pressure + 30.0 psf " :75 '20 psf
-47.2 psf
Uniform Structural Load Test Pressure +45.0 psf +67.5 pst
-70.8 psf
Forced Entry Resistance Grade 10 Grade 10

Reference should be made to ATI Report Identification No. 01-47320.03 for complete test

specimen description and dataq3g perry court

York, PA 17402-9405
phone: 717.764.7700
fax: 717.764.4129
www.archtest.com
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Architectural Testing

ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.S.2-97 TEST REPORT

Rendered to:

MI HOME PRODUCTS, INC.
P.O. Box 370
650 West Market Street
Gratz, Pennsylvania 17030-0370

ATI Report Identification No.: 01-47320.03
Test Dates:  10/07/03

Through:  10/08/03

And:  12/01/03

And:  12/15/03

And:  03/17/04

Report Date: ~ 04/16/04

Expiration Date: ~ 10/07/07

Project Summary: Architectural Testing, Inc. (ATI) was contracted by MI Home Products, Inc.
to witness testing on two Series/Model 480/680/880 Drop-in, aluminum horizontal sliding
windows at MI Home Products, Inc. test facility in Elizabethville, Pennsylvania. The samples
tested successfully met the performance requirements for the following ratings: Test Specimen
#1: HS-C30 71 x 71; Test Specimen #2: HS-C40 71 x 59. Test specimen description and
results are reported herein.

Test Specification: The test specimens were evaluated in accordance with
ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.8.2-97, Voluntary Specifications for Aluminum, Vinyl (PVC) and
Wood Windows and Glass Doors.
Test Specimen Description:

Series/Model: 480/680/880 Drop-in

Product Type: Aluminum Horizontal Sliding Window (XO Fin)

Test Specimen #1: HS-C30 71 x 71

Overall Size: 5'11-7/16" wide by 5' 11" high
Active Sash Size: 2' 11-5/8" wide by 5' 8-3/8" high
Fixed Daylight Opening Size: 2' 8-3/16" wide by 5' 5-5/8" high

Screen Size: 2' 10" wide by 5' 6-1/2" high

130 Derry Court
York, PA 17402-9405
phone: 717.764.7700

fax: 717.764.4129
www.archtest.com
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Architectural Testing

Test Specimen Description: (Continued)

Weatherstripping:
Description uanti Location
0.250" high by 0.187" backed 1 Row Active sash top and bottom rails
polypile with center fin and fixed meeting rail interlock
0.250" high by 0.187" backed 2 Rows Jamb stile
polypile with center fin

Test Specimen #2: HS-C40 71 x 59

Overall Size: 5'11-3/8" wide by 4' 11-1/8" high
Active Sash Size: 2' 11-5/8" wide by 4' 8-1/4" high
Fixed Daylight Opening Size: 2' 8-1/4" wide by 4' 5-7/8" high

Screen Size: 2' 10-1/4" wide by 4' 7-1/8" high

Weatherstripping:
Description uanti Location
0.310" high by 0.187" backed 1 Row Active sash top and bottom rails
polypile with center fin
0.250" high by 0.187" backed 1 Rows Fixed meeting rail interlock
polypile with center fin
0.310" high by 0.187" backed 2 Rows Jamb stile
polypile with center fin
0.550" high by 1" by 1" backed 1 Pad Corner of bottom rail and locking

polypile pad stile
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Architectural Testing

Test Specimen Description: (Continued)

The following descriptions apply to all specimens.

Finish: All aluminum was white.

Glazing Details: The window utilized 5/8" thick sealed insulating glass constructed from
two sheets of 1/8" thick clear annealed glass and a Swiggle spacer system. The lites were

interior glazed onto double-sided adhesive foam tape and secured with PVC snap-in glazing
beads.

Frame Construction: The frame was constructed of thermally broken extruded aluminum.
The corners were secured utilizing three #8 x 1" screws per corner through the jambs into
the head and sill screw bosses. End caps were utilized on the ends of the fixed meeting rails
and secured with two #8 x 3/4" screws per cap. The meeting rails were then secured to the
frame with two #8 x 3/4" screws.

Sash Construction: The sash was constructed of thermally broken extruded aluminum.

The corners were secured utilizing one #8 x 1" screw per corner through the head and sill
into the jambs screw boss.

Screen Construction: The screen was constructed from roll-formed aluminum with keyed
corners. The fiberglass mesh was secured with a flexible vinyl spline.

Hardware:
Description Quantity Location
Cam lock 1 One midspan of active panel with
integral lock keeper on fixed meeting
stile
Roller assembly 2 One each end of bottom rail
Screen constant force spring 2 5" from rails on screen stiles
Screen lift handles 2 5" from rails on screen stiles
Drainage:
Description uanti Location
1-1/4" long by 1/4" wide 2 3-1/2" from jambs on sill face
weepslot with cover
1/2" long by 1/8" wide 2 2" from jambs on sill track

weepslot
Reinforcement: No reinforcement was utilized.
Installation: The window was installed into a #2 Spruce-Pine-Fir wood buck. The window

was secured utilizing #8 x 1-5/8" drywall screws located in corners and 12" on center
around nail-fin perimeter. Silicone was utilized around the exterior perimeter.
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Test Results:
The results are tabulated as follows:

Paragraph Title of Test - Test Method Results Allowed

Test Specimen #1: HS-C30 71 x 71

22251 Operating Force 11 Ibf 25 1bf max.
2.1.2 Air Infiltration per ASTM E 283 )

1.57 psf (25 mph) 0.11 cfim/ft? 0.3 cfim/ft* max.
Note #I: The tested specimen meets the performance levels specified in
ANSTVAAMA/NWWDA 101/LS. 2-97 for air infiltration.
2.1.3 Water Resistance per ASTM E 547-00

(with and without screen)

4.50 psf No leakage No leakage
2.1.4.1 Uniform Load Deflection per ASTM E 330

(Deflections reported were taken on the meeting stile)

(Loads were held for 52 seconds)

30.0 psf (positive) 0.75" See Note #2
30.0 psf (negative) 0.71" See Note #2

Note #2: The Uniform Load Deflection test is not requirement of ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA
101/1.5.2-97 for this product designation. The deflection data is recorded in this report for
special code compliance and information only.

2.14.2 Uniform Load Structural per ASTM E 330
(Permanent sets reported were taken on the meeting stile)
(Loads were held for 10 seconds)

45.0 psf (positive) 0.13" 0.26" max.
45.0 psf (negative) <0.01" 0.26" max.
22252 Deglazing Test per ASTM E 987
In operating direction - 70 lbs
Handle stile 0.13"/25% 0.50"/100%
Lock stile 0.19"/38% 0.50"/100%

In remaining direction - 50 Ibs

Top rail 0.09"/19% 0.50"/100%
Bottom rail 0.06"/13% 0.50"/100%
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Architectural Testing

Test Results: (Continued)

Paragraph Title of Test - Test Method Results Allowed

Test Specimen #1: HS-C30 71 x 71 (Continued)

2.1.8 Forced Entry Resistance per ASTM F 588

Type: A Grade: 10
Lock Manipulation Test No entry No entry
Test Al thru AS No entry No entry
Test A7 No entry No entry
Lock Manipulation Test No entry No entry

Optional Performance

4.3 Water Resistance per ASTM E 547-00
(with and without screen)
5.3 psf No leakage No leakage

Test Specimen #2: HS-C40 71 x 59

2225.1 Operating Force 14 Ibf 25 1bf max.
2.12 Air Infiltration per ASTM E 283 )

1.57 psf (25 mph) 0.09 cfo/ft? 0.3 cfm/ft* max.
Note #1: The tested specimen meets the performance levels specified in
ANSIAAMA/NWWDA 101/1S. 2-97 for air infiltration.
2,13 Water Resistance per ASTM E 547-00

(with and without screen)

4.50 psf No leakage No leakage
2.14.1 Uniform Load Deflection per ASTM E 330

(Deflections reported were taken on the meeting stile)
(Loads were held for 52 seconds)

30.0 psf (positive) 0.62" See Note #2
30.0 psf (negative) 0.51" See Note #2
2.14.2 Uniform Load Structural per ASTM E 330

(Permanent sets reported were taken on the meeting stile)

(Loads were held for 10 seconds)

45.0 psf (positive) 0.03" 0.21" max.
45.0 psf (negative) 0.04" 0.21" max.



/'
T

Architectural Testing

Test Results: (Continued)

Paragraph Title of Test - Test Method Results

Test Specimen #2: HS-C40 71 x 59 (Continued)

22252 Deglazing Test per ASTM E 987
In operating direction - 70 lbs
Handle stile 0.13"725%
Lock stile 0.13"/25%

In remaining direction - 50 lbs

Top rail 0.03"/6%
Bottom rail 0.03"/6%
2.1.8 Forced Entry Resistance per ASTM F 588

Type: A Grade: 10
Lock Manipulation Test No entry
Test Al thru AS No entry
Test A7 No entry
Lock Manipulation Test No entry

Optional Performance

43 Water Resistance per ASTM E 547-00

(with and without screen)

6.0 psf No leakage
44.1 Uniform Load Deflection per ASTM E 330

(Deflections reported were taken on the meeting stile)
(Loads were held for 52 seconds)

45.0 psf (positive) 0.62"
47.2 psf (negative) 0.54"
442 Uniform Load Structural per ASTM E 330

(Permanent sets reported were taken on the meeting stile)

(Loads were held for 10 seconds)
67.5 psf (positive) 0.04"
70.8 psf (negative) 0.08"

01-47320.03
Page 6 of 7

Allowed

0.50"/100%
0.50"/100%

0.50"/100%
0.50"/100%

No entry
No entry
No entry
No entry

No leakage

See Note #2
See Note #2

0.21" max.
0.21" max.
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Detailed drawings, representative samples of the test specimen, and a copy of this report will be
retained by ATI for a period of four years from the original test date. The above results were
secured by using the designated test methods and they indicate compliance with the performance
requirements of the above referenced specification. This report does not constitute certification
of this product, which may only be granted by the certification program administrator. This
report may not be reproduced except in full without approval of Architectural Testing.

For ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC:

e o VE 2 2/

Dighaly Signed by: Eric Westphal Digally Signed by: Staven M. Urich
Eric Westphal Steven M. Urich, P. E.
Technician Senior Project Engineer
EW:dme

01-47320.03

27/
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TAMKO
ROOFING PRODUCTS

January 31, 2002

TO: OUR FLORIDA CUSTOMERS:

Etfective February 1, 2002, the following TAMKO shingles, as manufactured at TAMEK (
Tuscaloosa, Alabama, facility, comply with ASTM D-3 161, Type I modified t0 110 mph.

was conducted using four nails per shingle. These shingles also comply with Florida Buil
Code TAS 100 for wind driven rain.

esting
8

* Glass-Seal AR
* Elite Glass-Seal AR

* ASTM Heritage 30 AR (formerly ASTM Heritage 25 AR)

* Heritage 40 AR (formerly Heritage 30 AR)

* Heritage 50 AR (formerly Heritage 40 AR)

All testing was performed by Florida State certified independent labs,

Please direct all questions to TAMKO’s Technical Services Department at 1-800-641-46

TAMKO Roofing Products, Inc,

2300 35th STREET P.O. BOX 2149 TUSCALOOSA, AL 35403-2149 205-752-3555 FAX 20&-240.0n4n
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MiTek
RE: J0601338 - HEIMSATH RESIDENCE MiTek Industries, Inc.
1801 Massaro Bivd.

Tampa, FI 33619

Site Information: ,
Project Customer: HAMMOND BLDG & DESIGN Project Name: HEIMSATH RESIBERCEY675-1200

Lot/Block: Subdivision: Fax: 813/675-1148
Address: SW Bluff Drive

City: Ft. White State: Florida

Name Address and License # of Structural Engineer of Record, If there is one, for the building.
Name: License #:

Address:

City: State:

General Truss Engineering Criteria & Design Loads (Individual Truss Design Drawings Show Special
Loading Conditions):

Design Code: FBC2004/TP120023 Design Program: MiTek 20/20 6.2

Wind Code: ASCE 7/02 Wind Speed: 110 mph Design Method: User defined

Roof Load: 47 psf, nonconcurrent BCLL=10 psf Floor Load: N/A psf
This package includes 2 individual, dated Truss Design Drawings and 0 Additional Drawings.

With my seal affixed to this sheet, | hereby certify that | am the Truss Design Engineer and this index sheet
conforms to 61G15-31.003, section 5 of the Florida Board of Professional Engineers Rules.

No. |Seal# | Job ID# | Truss NameDate
1 [T2247143 |J0601338 | 1A 6/22/06 |
(T2247144 |J0601338 | 18 l6/22/06 |

The truss drawing(s) referenced above have been prepared by MiTek
Industries, Inc. under my direct supervision based on the parameters
provided by Cox Lumber-Ocala, FL.

Truss Design Engineer's Name: Zhang, Guo-jie
My license renewal date for the state of is February 28, 2007.

NOTE: The seal on these drawings indicate acceptance of Guo-Jie Zhang, FL Lic #47744
professional engineering responsibility solely for the truss MiTek Industries, Inc.
components shown. The suitability and use of this component Lokl

for any particular building is the responsibility of the building FL Cen #6634

designer, per ANSI/TPI-1 Sec. 2. June 22,2006

1of2 Zhang, Guo-jie



Job Truss Truss Type P Qty Ply HEIMSATH RESIDENCE

v T2247143
J06014338 1A COMMON 12 1

Job Reference (optional)

COX LUMBER CO., OCALA, FL., Steve Roberis 6.200 s Oct 18 2005 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Jun 22 08:22:23 2006 Page 1
' -2-0-0 : 5-10-2 : 12-6-0 ' 19-1-14 ' 25-0-0 2700
T -
2-0-0 5-10-2 6-7-14 6-7-14 §-10-2 200
Scale = 1:47.0
46 MII20=
4

5.00(12

>
2x4 MII20X 2x4 Mii20~

5

569

I

4x4 MI20= 9 8 4x4 MI20=
3x4 MII20= 5x6 MII20=
" 9-1-1 ' 15-10-15 ' 25-00 |
9-1-1 6-9-13 9-1-1

Plate Offsets (X,Y): [8:0-3-0,0-3-0]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl ud PLATES GRIP
TCLL 30.0 Plates Increase 1.33 TC 042 Vert(LL) -0.34 8-9 >883 360 Mi20 249/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.33 BC 0.82 Ver(TL) -0.41 89 >729 180
BCLL 100 * Rep Stress Incr NO wB 0.23 Horz(TL) 0.09 6 n/a n/a
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2004/TP12002 {Matrix) Weight: 114 b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2D TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-8-7 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X4 SYP No.2D BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

WEBS 2 X4 SYP No.3

REACTIONS (ib/size) 2=1525/0-3-8, 6=1525/0-3-8
Max Horz 2=-79(load case 6)
Max Uplift2=-269(load case 3), 6=-269(load case 4)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/55, 2-3=-2859/356, 3-4=-2460/287, 4-5=-2460/287, 5-6=-2859/356, 6-7=0/55
BOT CHORD  2-9=-268/2553, 8-9=-109/1767, 6-8=-257/2553

WEBS 3-9=-521/186, 4-9=-27/768, 4-8=-27/768, 5-8=-521/186

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=15ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=5.0psf; Category II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone;
cantilever left and right exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed; Lumber DOL=1.33 plate grip DOL=1.33.

3) *This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

4) This truss requires plate inspection per the Tooth Count Method when this truss is chosen for quality assurance inspection.

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 269 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 269 Ib uplift at joint
6

6) Lbad case(s) 1 has/have been modified. Building designer must review loads to verify that they are correct for the intended use of this
truss.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.33, Plate Increase=1.33
Uniform Loads (p!f)
Vert: 1-4=-74, 4-7=-74, 2-9=-20, 8-9=-80, 6-8=-20

Guo-Jie Zhang, FL Lic #47744
MiTek Industries, Inc.

1801 Massaro Bivd

Tampa FL 33619

FL Cert.#6634

June 22,200

[*2]

£\ WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND REVERSE SIDE BEFORE USE. 1801 Massaro Bivd.

Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component. | Tampa, FL 33619 1
Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of building designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown MI
is for lateral support of individual wel members only. Additional temporary bracing to insure stabllity during construction is the responsibility of the
erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regording =
fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery. erection and bracing. consult ANSI/TPIT Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI1 Building Component I e
Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 583 D’Onofrio Drive, Madison, Wl 53719.
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Plate Offsets (X,Y): [2:0-3-8,Edge], [2:0-3-13,Edge], [14:0-3-8,Edge], [14:0-3-13,Edge}
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl ud PLATES GRIP
TCLL 30.0 Plates Increase 1.33 TC 027 Vert(LL) -0.02 15 nfc 180 Mii20 249/190
TCOL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.33 BC 0.10 Vert(TL) -0.02 15 nr 120
BCLL 100 * Rep Stress Incr NO ws 0.07 Horz(TL) 0.00 14 n/a n‘a
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2004/TP12002 (Matrix) Weight: 128 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X4 SYP No.2D TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X4 SYP No.2D BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc bracing.

OTHERS 2X4 SYP No.3

REACTIONS (Ib/size) 2=360/25-0-0, 14=360/25-0-0, 21=325/25-0-0, 22=311/25-0-0, 23=233/25-0-0, 24=123/25-0-0, 25=344/25-0-0,

20=311/25-0-0, 18=233/25-0-0, 17=123/25-0-0, 16=344/25-0-0

Max Horz 2=76(load case 5)

Max Uplift2=-132(load case 3), 14=-137(load case 4), 22=-39(load case 5), 23=-41(load case 3), 24=-46(load case 5),
25=-54(load case 4), 20=-38(load case 6), 18=-42(load case 4), 17=-45(load case 6), 16=-52(load case 3)

Max Grav2=363(load case 9), 14=363(load case 10), 21=325(load case 1), 22=311(load case 1), 23=233(load case 1),
24=128(load case 9), 25=344(load case 1), 20=311(load case 1), 18=233(load case 1), 17=128(load case 10),
16=344(load case 1)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/55, 2-3=-55/26, 3-4=-46/85, 4-5=-23/62, 5-6=-8/80, 6-7=-11/102, 7-8=-13/122, 8-9=-13/121, 9-10=-11/93, 10-11=-8/61
, 11-12=-23/43, 12-13=-18/85, 13-14=-36/26, 14-15=0/55

BOT CHORD  2-25=-24/85, 24-25=-24/85, 23-24=-24/85, 23-26=-24/85, 22-26=-24/85, 21-22=-24/85, 20-21=-24/85, 19-20=-24/85,
18-19=-24/85, 17-18=-24/85, 16-17=-24/85, 14-16=-24/85

WEBS 8-21=-167/0, 7-22=-154/59, 6-23=-157/64, 5-24=-108/56, 4-25=-260/89, 9-20=-154/57, 10-18=-157/64, 11-17=-108/55,
12-16=-260/88

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=15ft; TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=5.0psf; Category Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone;
cantilever left and right exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed; Lumber DOL=1.33 plate grip DOL=1.33.

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see MiTek “Standard Gable
End Detail"

4) *This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

6) This truss requires plate inspection per the Tooth Count Method when this truss is chosen for quality assurance inspection.

6) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

7) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.

8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 132 Ib uplift at joint 2, 137 Ib uplift at joint 14,
39 Ib uplift at joint 22, 41 Ib uplift at joint 23, 46 Ib uplift at joint 24, 54 1b uplift at joint 25, 38 Ib uplift at joint 20, 42 Ib uplift at joint 18, 45 Ib
uplift at joint 17 and 52 b uplift at joint 16.

9) Load case(s) 1 has/have been modified. Building designer must review loads to verify that they are correct for the intended use of this
truss.

LO ) Standard

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND REVERSE SIDE BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component.
Applicabllity of design parameters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of buillding designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown
is for lateral support of individual web members only. Additional temporary bracing to insure stability during construction Is the responsibility of the
erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibllity of the building designer. For general guidance regording
fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery, erection and bracing. consult ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI1 Building Component
Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 583 D*Onofrio Drive, Madison, Wi §3719.

1801 Massaro Bivd.

Guo-Jie Zhang, FL Lic #47744

MiTek Industries, Inc.
1801 Massaro Bivd
Tampa FL 33619
FL Cert.#6634

K4

Tampa, FL 33619 ml

MiTek

June 22,200

(o)
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LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.33, Plate Increase=1.33
Uniform Loads (plf)
Vert: 1-8=-74, 8-15=-74, 2-26=-20, 19-26=-80, 14-19=-20

£\ WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND REVERSE SIDE BEFORE USE. 1801 Massaro Bivd.
Design valld for use only with MiTek connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component. | Tampa, FL 33619
Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of building designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown ml
is for Iateral support of individual web members only. Additional temporary bracing to insure stability during construction is the responsibility of the
erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding M iT E k

—-—— &

fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery, erection and bracing, consult ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI1 Building Component
Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Madison, Wi 63719.




e
R e R W R R T T e R e G B e st R N R LA

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ent of Building and Zoning Inspection

This of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 18-75-16-04236-061 Building permit No. 000024736

Use Classification DETACHED GARAGE Fire: _0.00

Permit Holder HAMMOND BUILDING AND DESIGN Waste: 0.00

Owner of Building MICHAEL HEIMSATH Total: 0.00

Location: 974 SW BLUFF DRIVE, FT. WHITE, FL

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)

Date: 10/26/2006 f e e
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NOTICE OF TREATMENT

Applicator Name

Address T
City
Time Date

g3

SITE LOCATION

Lot # Block # Permit #

Subdivision

Address C\\'\"{ @}bum D ﬁ W€

Name of Chemical Applied : Used %
Area Treated !ﬂ 715/
Gallons Used 'IA/
Remarks
ot 2 056
Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink

M 1043



